

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18681/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 27/08/2004 in CM No. 9858/2004 In WPC No. 10054/2004 of HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.C. CHOUREY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and with and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 670 of 2004

(With appln. for stay)

SLP(C) No...../2004 CC 10296

(with appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Mridul, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. V Mohana, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Anita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

..2/-

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

on behalf of Six weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit
respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks
thereafter. Within the same time, rejoinder affidavit to the counter
affidavit
already filed , may be filed.

SLP(C) No...../2004 CC 10296

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue Notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prak

Court M

ash]

aster