

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18681/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2004 in CM No. 9858/2004 & WPC
No. 10054/2004 of HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.C. CHOUREY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 23134 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

T.P.(C) NO. 670 of 2004

(With appln(s) for impleading party and stay)

Date: 10/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

in all the matters: Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. Sidharth Mridul, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

No. 3

Ms. Anita Verma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For impleadment

Mr. Amit Singh Chaddha, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh steps for service upon the unserved
respondent within

two weeks. Dasti in addition. List after service is complete.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit be filed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Prakash]

Court Master

[Om

Court Master