

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18681/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2004 in CM No. 9858/2004

In WPC No. 10054/2004 of HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.C. CHOUREY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 23134 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

T.P.(C) NO. 670 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 04/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 18681:

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Ms. J. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thamani, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

in SLP 23134:

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. H.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mridul, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anita Verma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

For impleadment

Mr. Amit Singh Chaddha, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Jaggi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Prakash ]

Court Master

[ Om

Court Master